ENVIRONMENTAL, MICRO MINIATURE CIRCULAR
Series 806
Mil-Aero Connectors
24 © 2021 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Series 806 Mil-Aero
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
806-022 Square Flange Receptacle, PC Tail or Solder Cup Contacts
Features
 Triple-start stub ACME mating thread

24-97 93  4
Table I: Shell Size - Insert Arrangement
How To Order
SAMPLE PART NUMBER 806-022 -ME 11-19 P 1 C A
Product 806-022 = Square Flange
Receptacle, PC Tails
Shell Material and
Finish
ME = Aluminum, Electroless Nickel
MT = Aluminum, Ni/PTFE
ZR = Aluminum, Black Zinc-Nickel
NF = Aluminum, Olive Drab Cadmium
Z1 = Stainless Steel, Passivated
Arrangement Number See Table 1 (Shell Size - Insert Arr.)
Contact Type
P = Pin   S = Socket
E = Solder Cup, Pin F = Solder Cup, Socket
Not Available with El Ochito contacts see 806-040
Termination  Type
PC Tail Length
1 = .125” (3.18 mm.)
2 = .250” (6.35 mm.)
Solder Cup
Omit = Soldercup
Mounting Hole Style
T = Thru holes
C = Clinch nut flange, #4-40, M45938/6-4C (rear panel mounting);
consult factory for SST material
Polarizing Position A B C D  E  F; (See Page 7)
ENVIRONMENTAL, MICRO MINIATURE CIRCULAR
Series 806
Mil-Aero Connectors
25© 2021 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Series 806 Mil-Aero
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
MIL-AERO
SERIES
806
806-022 Square Flange Receptacle, PC Tail or Solder Cup Contacts
806-022 Receptacle Dimensions
Shell Size A Max B C Max D øE F Max G Mating Thread
7 .968 (24.59) .469 (11.91) .750 (19.05) .489 (12.42) .128 (3.25) .100 (2.54) .4375-.067P-.2L-TS-2A
8 1.040 (26.42) .531 (13.49) .822 (20.88) .534 (13.56) .128 (3.25) .100 (2.54) .5000-.067P-.2L-TS-2A
9 1.130 (28.70) .594 (15.09) .885 (22.48) .579 (14.71) .128 (3.25) .100 (2.54) .5625-.067P-.2L-TS-2A
10 1.174 (29.82) .625 (15.88) .913 (23.19) .679 (17.25) .128 (3.25) .100 (2.54) .6250-.067P-.2L-TS-2A
11 1.240 (31.50) .670 (17.02) .960 (24.38) .734 (18.64) .128 (3.25) .100 (2.54) .6875-.067P-.2L-TS-2A
12 1.354 (34.39) .765 (19.43) 1.040 (26.42) .804 (20.42) .128 (3.25) .100 (2.54) .7500-.067P-.2L-TS-2A
14 1.510 (38.35) .859 (21.82) 1.133 (28.78) .891 (22.63) .128 (3.25) .100 (2.54) .8750-.067P-.2L-TS-2A
16 1.620 (41.15) .938 (23.83) 1.242 (31.55) 1.049 (26.64) .128 (3.25) .100 (2.54) 1.0000-.067P-.2L-TS-2A
18 1.784 (45.31) 1.016 (25.81) 1.343 (34.11) 1.148 (29.16) .128 (3.25) .100 (2.54) 1.1250-.067P-.2L-TS-2A
20 1.910 (48.51) 1.109 (28.17) 1.444 (36.68) 1.252 (31.80) .154 (3.91) .125 (3.18) 1.2500-.067P-.2L-TS-2A
22 2.083 (52.91) 1.203 (30.56) 1.570 (39.88) 1.369 (34.77) .154 (3.91) .125 (3.18) 1.3750-.067P-.2L-TS-2A
24 2.200 (55.88) 1.312 (33.32) 1.704 (43.28) 1.509 (38.33) .154 (3.91) .125 (3.18) 1.5000-.067P-.2L-TS-2A
SOLDER CUP
.090 MAX
PANEL
THICKNESS
.065 (1.65) MAX
.065 (1.65) MAX
SEE NOTE 1
F
.587 (14.91) .275
PC TAIL LENGTH
.125 (3.17) OR
.250 (6.35)
RED BAND
FULL MATE
INDICATOR
G
MATING THREAD BACKFILLED
WITH EPOXY
SEE
PC TAIL
DIAMETER